

September 16, 2016

Darella Electric Inc. 21 East 16<sup>th</sup> Street Paterson, NJ 07524

To Whom It May Concern:

Please let this letter serve as confirmation that Darella Electric Inc. has an aggregate surety bond program of \$10,000,000 with a Single project limit in excess of \$3,000,000 with Seneca Insurance Company Inc.

Please note that these limits are not set as maximums, in that if a larger project were to come up that would cause either limit to be exceeded, Seneca Insurance Company Inc. would be willing to discuss it.

Darella Electric Inc. has continually demonstrated the ability to deliver projects on time and within budget. We have the utmost confidence in their management and project delivery; thereby, highly recommend Darella Electric Inc. for any project they wish to pursue.

If you should have any questions, please feel free to call me.

Best Regards,

Jeffrey R. Bauman Executive Account Manager

Westminster Corporate Center 30A Vreeland Road • Suite 120 • PO Box 6 • Florham Park, NJ 07932 Telephone 973-377-7000 • Fax 973-377-4614

DALEGROUP.COM